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Deadline for this quiz is Sunday, January 26th, before 11:59pm 
PLEASE NOTE: JPG’s will now be accepted.  Email only the one-page answer sheet to 

tests@dafaweek.org.  Incentives offered for CLOSED-GEMARA ONLY, Test is on Gemara Ran   
See further instructions below and on last page 

 
DAF 7 

1. What proof is mentioned in the גמרא regarding the severity of לבטלה  שמים שם  הזכרת ? 
A.  עניות  לידי  שמביא  
B. תירא  אלוקיך ' ה את  
C. Both of the above 
D. Neither of the above 

 

2. For which of the following choices does the  גמרא say לנדותו  צריך ? 
A. לבטלה   שמים  שם המזכיר  
B. נידהו  ולא  חבירו מפי  השם הזכרת  השומע  
C. Both of the above 
D. Neither of the above 

 

3. Does a הכסא  בית  receive its status from  זימון alone? 
A. No 
B. Yes 
C. This is a מחלוקת  
D. This question remains unresolved 

 

והדין  לצדקה  זוזא הדין  .4        

What kind of יד is this? 
A. מוכיח  שאינו   יד  
B. מוכיח  יד  
C. This is a אמוראים   מחלוקת  
D. This is a ראשונים   מחלוקת  

 

י"א-ז דפים  נדרים 
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5. When is the ומרפא  צדקה שמש ? 
A. הזה  בזמן  
B. לבא   לעתיד  
C. Both of the above 
D. This is a  מחלוקת 

 
6. What type of people can be  מתיר someone who was בחלום  נידוהו ? 

A. People who learn gemara 
B. Even people who only learn mishna, but not gemara 
C. Even people who only daven, but do not learn 
D. Anyone at a  דרכים  פרשת  

 
ישראל  לאלקי   נדר גדול   נדר זו  מסכתא  אשנה זה פרק  ואשנה  אשכים  האומר  רב  אמר  גידל  רב  אמר   .7  

To what degree is this a שבועה? 
A. בעלמא   זרוזי  
B. מקרבן  שפטור שבועה  
C. ובמלקות בקרבן שחייב  שבועה  
D. ממלקות  פטור אבל  בקרבן שחייב  שבועה  

 
8. Is a חל שבועה  on a  מצוה דבר  just as it is חל on a  רשות דבר ? 

A. No 
B. Yes 
C. This is a  מחלוקת 
D. This is a question that remains unresolved 
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9. Which of the following choices is given as a reason for why the  קרבן of a נזיר is not appropriate?  
A. נוזרין  תוהין שהןכ  
B. בהן  מתחרטין וכו  מטמאין כשהן  
C. Both of the above 
D. Neither of the above  

 

מאיר  רבי דברי  עיקר  כל נודר  שאינו ומזה  מזה טוב  .10   
According to our גמרא what does רבי מאיר hold regarding נדבות ? 

A. ומשלם  נודב  ומזה מזה טוב  
B. עיקר  כל נודב שאינו ומזה מזה טוב  
C. This is a מחלוקת in the גמרא 
D. This is a מחלוקת in the  ן "ר  

 

11. Which of the following could be a valid  קבלת נזירות according to שמואל that holds   ידים שאין מוכיחות לא הויין
 ?ידים
A. לפניו  עובר  נזיר היה  ולא הריני רשעים נדריכ  
B. לפניו   עובר  נזיר והיה הריני  
C. Both of the above 
D. None of the above 
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12. Which of the following choices is clearly mentioned in the גמרא ? 
A. לפניו   עובר  נזיר היהש  
B. לפניו  מונחת  בהמה שהיתה  
C. לפניו   מונח ככר שהיה  
D. All of the above  
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13. Which of the following choices is listed in the משנה as being אסור? 
A. טמא  
B.  לנותר 
C.  לפיגול  
D. All of the above 

 

חרפים  חרכים  חרקים  מפשאה תני  .14  
Which of the following is NOT a  כינוי כינויי ? 
A. מפשאה 
B. ים כחר  
C. ים פחר  
D. All of the above 

 
  כתנאי  לימא 

15. At this point in the גמרא, according to which opinion could כינויין  כינויי  be effective? 
A. אומות  לשון  
B. חכמים  שבדו לשון  
C. Both of the above 
D. Neither of the above 

 
   וכו  יהודה רבי תימא  אפילו  

16. According to this פשט, which of the following is true? 
A. ומשלם  נודר  ומזה מזה טוב  
B. עיקר  כל נודר שאינו ומזה מזה טוב  
C. This is a מחלוקת in the גמרא 
D. This is a מחלוקת in the  ן "ר  
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מותר לך  אוכל לא   לחולין…. מותר לך אוכל  שלא… חולין  תניא  .17  

Who is the תנא of this ברייתא? 

A. מאיר  רבי  
B. A different  תנא 
C. This depends on the two תירוצים of the  גמרא 
D. This is a question that remains unresolved 

18. Which of the following choices does the  גמרא say could be  אסור even according to the opinion of אמרינן לא  
הן שומע אתה  לאו   מכלל ? 

A. לך  אוכל   לא חולין ל  
B.  לך   אוכל לא לקרבן  
C. Both of the above 
D. Neither of the above 
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19. If someone says,  לך  שאוכל לחלין  with a א” שב  and without a ו” וי , what would the הלכה be? 
A. ותר מ  
B.  אסור 
C. This depends on the two תירוצים of the  גמרא 
D. This is a question that remains unresolved 

 
20. What does לחולין with a פתח mean? 

A. ליהוי קרבן  אלא  ליהוי לחולין אל  
B.  ליהוי  לחולין  
C. It can mean either one 
D. This is a  מחלוקת 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TEST INSTRUCTIONS 

 
- Deadline for this quiz is Sunday, January 26th, 2024, before 11:59pm 
- We will only grade and offer incentives for bechinos taken with a closed Gemara. We encourage 

those who prefer to continue taking the test with an open Gemara.  The answer key will be 
published after the deadline.   

- Send in only the one-page answer sheet. Email to tests@dafaweek.org 
- We try to mark בחינות within a week or two of receipt. 
- The financial incentive is $5 for closed-Gemara with a score of 90 or greater.  
- Currently we issue certificates to Z. Bermans In-Store and Z Bermans Online. Please note,  
 Z. Bermans stores do not honor online certificates.  
- It is our goal to bl’n send financial incentives once every month or two. 
- The incentives are specifically offered to increase learning & חזרה among בעלי בתים. We also 

welcome students or yungerleit who participate in a דף השבוע חבורה. Call us at (507) DAF WEEK 
(323 9335) with any questions. 
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ANSWER KEY FOR DAPPIM 7-11 - SEND BACK ONLY THIS PAGE 

 

Full Name               
   

Email Address (required)           

Was this your 1st ever בחינה? ________ 

 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

9) 

10) 

11) 

12) 

13) 

14) 

15) 

16) 

17) 

18) 

19) 

20) 

 


